
SOUTH AFRICA
6:10 PM - Kenilworth 1 CLASS MDNF 

R$65,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 4025
	 2	 432866
	 3	 455587
	 4	 050787
	 5	 0075
	 6	 858062
	 7	 00860
	 8	 090803
	 9	 079
	10	900000
	11	 6
	12	 0
	13	  
	14	 00
	15	 0

Konfessional
Tobesuretobesure
Inn Action
Bold Pixel
Elysian Valley
Honey Dragon
Jet Revez
Ice Road
Just A Gypsy
Star Of Equus
Black Banca
Chestnut Dancer
Dancing Judy
Sea Sapphire
Speedrush

	 4-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 10-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 12-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $16,125	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	13]	
	 $20,300	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $10,150	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	B*
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 6]	B*
	 $1,450	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	11]	
	 $14,450	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	15]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $6,500	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	12]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	14]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	au-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	10]	

V’D Merwe
S Cormack
C Du Plooy
C Puller
G Hatt
G Cheyne
D Lee
D Neethling -4
G Goomany -2.5
X Carstens -4
G Behr
R Fourie
G Van Niekerk
G Schlechter
M Byleveld

9.0%
17.8%

0.0%
3.1%

17.3%
11.4%

6.9%
3.9%
2.9%
2.7%
5.5%

15.7%
14.8%

5.3%
7.8%

G S Kotzen
JMT Stewart
V H Marshall
G W Ennion
B Crawford
A N Marcus
D Kannemeyer
H W Crawford
A G Maeder
H W Crawford
D Kannemeyer
JMT Stewart
M W Bass
JMT Stewart
JMT Stewart

6.5%
4.2%
7.9%
7.2%

17.3%
13.1%

9.9%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
9.9%
4.2%

12.3%
4.2%
4.2%

	 69	 68	 -1
	 77	 66	 -5
	 74	 63	 -9
	 69	 61	 -8

	 62	 56	 -6
	 56	 56	 +3
	 55	 55	
	 54	 54	 +8

	 48	 48	
	 57	 41	 -1
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200m 	 WET TRACK	    
11	Black Banca	 50%
3	 Inn Action	 44%
2	 Tobesuretobesure	 31%
1	 Konfessional	 25%
8	 Ice Road	 19%

1	 Konfessional	 22%
6	 Honey Dragon	 13%
8	 Ice Road	 6%

6	 Honey Dragon	 33%
1	 Konfessional	 22%
8	 Ice Road	 8%

6	 Honey Dragon	 1:12.94
8	 Ice Road	 1:13.19
7	 Jet Revez	 1:13.81
12	Chestnut Dancer	 1:14.42
1	 Konfessional	 1:14.55

2	 Tobesuretobesure	 6%

	 	 6. Honey Dragon	 1. Konfessional	 12. Chestnut Dancer	 11. Black Banca
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
6:40 PM - Kenilworth 2 CLASS MJPF 

R$65,000
MAIDEN JUVENILE PLATE 1200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 63
	 2	  
	 3	 5
	 4	 4
	 5	  
	 6	  
	 7	 3
	 8	  

Blue Bay Doll
Elusive Stars
Hooga Beluga
In Limine
Kings Royale
Little Bear
Paradise Horse
Red Disa

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $6,500	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $2,900	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $6,500	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 58	 [	 1]	

O Noach
G Van Niekerk
G Behr
A Andrews
M Byleveld
G Hatt
G Cheyne
R Fourie

0.0%
14.8%

5.5%
3.4%
7.8%

17.3%
11.4%
15.7%

V H Marshall
R G Sheehan
D Kannemeyer
G W Ennion
V H Marshall
J Ramsden
J Ramsden
S J Snaith

7.9%
3.8%
9.9%
7.2%
7.9%
9.5%
9.5%

14.1%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200m 	 WET TRACK	    
1	 Blue Bay Doll	 33%
4	 In Limine	 17%

7	 Paradise Horse	 33%
1	 Blue Bay Doll	 17%

1	 Blue Bay Doll	 33% 1	 Blue Bay Doll	 1:14.60
3	 Hooga Beluga	 1:17.85

-----------------------------------------

	 	 7. Paradise Horse                4. In Limine	 1. Blue Bay Doll	 8. Red Disa
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
7:10 PM - Kenilworth 3 CLASS MDNM 

R$65,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 623222
	 2	 054533
	 3	 056346
	 4	 6609
	 5	 000096
	 6	 970000
	 7	 40000
	 8	 990990
	 9	 8
	10	 8
	11	 72
	12	 9
	13	 800

Surrey
Al Mahara
Tibet
Gigabyte
Illinois
Pachinko
Ambition
Senica
Al Jarreau
Boston Celtic
Cape Siskin
Chestnut Sky
Zakumi

	 8-�0�-4-2
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 11-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

	 $60,800	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $18,100	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	12]	
	 $13,400	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	13]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $2,900	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	11]	B
	 $5,510	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	B*
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $13,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	10]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 8]	

K Neisius
G Van Niekerk
G Wright
V’D Merwe
G Behr
A Domeyer
G Schlechter
D Neethling -4
F Anthony
G Cheyne
R Fourie
M Byleveld
A Andrews

14.4%
14.8%

2.5%
9.0%
5.5%
9.7%
5.3%
3.9%
4.9%

11.4%
15.7%

7.8%
3.4%

D Kannemeyer
M W Bass
W G Prestage
G S Kotzen
H W Crawford
JMT Stewart
V H Marshall
J Ramsden
D R Hodgson
A N Marcus
S J Snaith
M J Robinson
G S Kotzen

9.9%
12.3%

3.8%
6.5%
0.0%
4.2%
7.9%
9.5%
7.7%

13.1%
14.1%
26.7%

6.5%

	 74	 70	
	 71	 69	
	 74	 65	 -1
	 66	 56	-10

	 58	 54	
	 66	 53	 +3
	 68	 52	 -6
	 65	 49	 -3

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 8-�0�-4-2
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200m 	 WET TRACK	    
1	 Surrey	 50%
4	 Gigabyte	 38%
2	 Al Mahara	 17%
7	 Ambition	 17%
11	Cape Siskin	 17%

1	 Surrey	 42%
11	Cape Siskin	 33%
2	 Al Mahara	 13%
3	 Tibet	 4%

11	Cape Siskin	 67%
1	 Surrey	 42%
2	 Al Mahara	 17%
8	 Senica	 17%
3	 Tibet	 6%

10	Boston Celtic	 1:11.65
1	 Surrey	 1:12.09
7	 Ambition	 1:12.89
5	 Illinois	 1:13.11
11	Cape Siskin	 1:13.34

1	 Surrey	 50%
8	 Senica	 17%

	 ★	 11. Cape Siskin	 1. Surrey	 2. Al Mahara	 10. Boston Celtic
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
7:50 PM - Kenilworth 4 CLASS MDNM 

R$65,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1600m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 233429
	 2	 055
	 3	 07095
	 4	 884656
	 5	 687605
	 6	 300088
	 7	 079078
	 8	 070
	 9	 0900
	10	 08
	11	 0

Bandido Caballero
Global Destiny
Roventas
Naval Intelligence
Catch The Tiger
Mullins Reef
Dance To The Beat
Flying Galileo
Taos
Argo
Ayrton

	 7-�0�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $37,700	 3	br-g	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $2,900	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $1,625	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	11]	
	 $4,350	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $1,625	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	10]	
	 $8,700	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	B
	 $0	 3	au-g	 60	 [	 2]	B*
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	

G Behr
A Domeyer
C Puller
R Fourie
G Schlechter
M Byleveld
D Ashby
G Cheyne
A Andrews
G Hatt
K Neisius

5.5%
9.7%
3.1%

15.7%
5.3%
7.8%
1.5%

11.4%
3.4%

17.3%
14.4%

D Kannemeyer
P P Kruyer
A G Maeder
S J Snaith
V H Marshall
V H Marshall
P D Reeves
A N Marcus
V H Marshall
B Crawford
G S Kotzen

9.9%
4.5%
2.4%

14.1%
7.9%
7.9%
5.9%

13.1%
7.9%

17.3%
6.5%

	 78	 72	
	 71	 71	
	 66	 66	 +7
	 64	 64	 +3

	 75	 62	 +3
	 78	 61	
	 68	 59	 +2
	 58	 58	
	 49	 49	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1600m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600m 	 WET TRACK	    
8	 Flying Galileo	 50%
6	 Mullins Reef	 25%
1	 Bandido Caballero	 19%
7	 Dance To The Beat	 17%
4	 Naval Intelligence	 14%

1	 Bandido Caballero	 27%
6	 Mullins Reef	 6%

1	 Bandido Caballero	 33% 2	 Global Destiny	 1:40.74
9	 Taos	 1:41.57
4	 Naval Intelligence	 1:41.85
7	 Dance To The Beat	1:41.85
1	 Bandido Caballero	 1:42.59

1	 Bandido Caballero	 17%

	 	 1. Bandido Caballero	 4. Naval Intelligence	 2. Global Destiny	 10. Argo
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
8:30 PM - Kenilworth 5 CLASS FM67 

R$68,000
FM 67 HANDICAP 1600m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 353082
	 2	 010575
	 3	 06123
	 4	 0514
	 5	 314
	 6	 618425
	 7	 402995
	 8	 422221
	 9	 041
	10	620006

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

p

p

Internet Jet
Borrego Lady
Pecan Nut
Fidelity
Jet Flo
Vale
Wanda
Saint Sophia
Silvane Spring
Pikitup

	 17-�1�-2-2
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 20-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-4-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-0

	 $85,775	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $52,575	 4	sa-m	 59.5	[	 5]	
	 $56,050	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	 3]	
	 $40,750	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 9]	
	 $45,750	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	10]	
	 $62,100	 3	sa-f	 58.5	[	 6]	
	 $82,730	 5	sa-m	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $85,550	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	 2]	
	 $42,800	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $48,250	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	 7]	

K Neisius
G Cheyne
S Cormack
G Behr
A Domeyer
M Byleveld
G Goomany -2.5
G Van Niekerk
G Hatt
D Ashby

14.4%
11.4%
17.8%

5.5%
9.7%
7.8%
2.9%

14.8%
17.3%

1.5%

M W Bass
A E Sands
S Elley
A E Sands
Y Govender
S J Snaith
R Van Reenen
M W Bass
B Crawford
P D Reeves

12.3%
11.8%

9.1%
11.8%
10.9%
14.1%

7.2%
12.3%
17.3%

5.9%

	 77	 67	 +2
	 74	 66	
	 79	 74	
	 73	 73	
	 73	 73	
	 77	 72	 -1
	 73	 63	 -2
	 82	 70	
	 69	 69	
	 80	 67	

	 10-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�1�-4-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1600m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600m 	 WET TRACK	    
6	 Vale	 36%
4	 Fidelity	 33%
5	 Jet Flo	 17%
9	 Silvane Spring	 11%
10	Pikitup	 11%

8	 Saint Sophia	 50%
3	 Pecan Nut	 50%
9	 Silvane Spring	 33%
4	 Fidelity	 25%
1	 Internet Jet	 22%

8	 Saint Sophia	 73%
4	 Fidelity	 50%
3	 Pecan Nut	 50%
6	 Vale	 33%
7	 Wanda	 33%

1	 Internet Jet	 1:39.46
2	 Borrego Lady	 1:40.82
6	 Vale	 1:41.30
10	Pikitup	 1:41.61
4	 Fidelity	 1:41.75

7	 Wanda	 48%
10	Pikitup	 33%
8	 Saint Sophia	 33%
5	 Jet Flo	 33%
1	 Internet Jet	 15%

	 	 4. Fidelity                   9. Silvane Spring	 2. Borrego Lady	 1. Internet Jet
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
9:05 PM - Kenilworth 6 CLASS MR70 

R$66,000
MR 70 HANDICAP 1000m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1000m
	 1	 021431
	 2	 201009
	 3	 705917
	 4	 385516
	 5	 430159
	 6	 227355
	 7	 109657
	 8	 726580
	 9	 000608

q

q

q

q

q

p

q

q

Eastern Front
Rio Branco
Wise Geek
Prince Of Panarea
Arcsign
First Favour
Keen On Magic
Just Harry
Code Of Honour

	 8-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 14-�1�-2-1
	 10-�1�-0-2
	 39-�2�-7-3
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 37-�3�-4-5
	 15-�1�-0-1

	 $103,550	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	B
	 $50,750	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 6]	B*
	 $37,700	 3	zi-g	 57	 [	 2]	B
	 $74,025	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $61,050	 3	sa-c	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $180,510	 5	sa-m	 55.5	[	 4]	B
	 $37,750	 3	sa-g	 54	 [	 7]	
	 $190,088	 5	sa-g	 54	 [	 3]	
	 $45,150	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 8]	

G Cheyne
S Cormack
R Khathi
G Hatt
C Puller
X Carstens -4
G Van Niekerk
M Byleveld
N Marday -4

11.4%
17.8%

6.7%
17.3%

3.1%
2.7%

14.8%
7.8%
9.3%

J Ramsden
J Ramsden
R G Sheehan
G W Ennion
A G Maeder
C J Burger
D R Hodgson
R G Sheehan
R G Sheehan

9.5%
9.5%
3.8%
7.2%
2.4%
3.7%
7.7%
3.8%
3.8%

	 80	 76	 +2
	 82	 72	
	 79	 70	 -9
	 66	 64	
	 78	 68	 -5
	 74	 61	 -1
	 81	 64	 -6
	 74	 58	 -2

	 78	 46	 -4

	 5-�2�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-0-2
	21-�1�-5-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	17-�2�-2-3
	 3-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1000m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000m 	 WET TRACK	    
6	 First Favour	 67%
9	 Code Of Honour	 36%
2	 Rio Branco	 31%
8	 Just Harry	 28%
3	 Wise Geek	 25%

1	 Eastern Front	 39%
8	 Just Harry	 23%
4	 Prince Of Panarea	 22%
7	 Keen On Magic	 20%
5	 Arcsign	 17%

1	 Eastern Front	 47%
3	 Wise Geek	 33%
7	 Keen On Magic	 33%
4	 Prince Of Panarea	 30%
8	 Just Harry	 25%

6	 First Favour	 0:57.12
7	 Keen On Magic	 0:58.55
8	 Just Harry	 0:58.97
4	 Prince Of Panarea	 0:59.15
1	 Eastern Front	 0:59.31

3	 Wise Geek	 25%
6	 First Favour	 20%
8	 Just Harry	 17%
2	 Rio Branco	 17%
5	 Arcsign	 13%

	 	 1. Eastern Front	 8. Just Harry	 6. First Favour	 7. Keen On Magic
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
9:40 PM - Kenilworth 7 CLASS MR72 

R$66,000
MR 72 HANDICAP 1400m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 400744
	 2	 893783
	 3	 821759
	 4	 342710
	 5	 5671
	 6	 221004
	 7	 043180
	 8	 108006
	 9	 150908
	10	000652

q

q

q

q

q

p

q

p

q

Kisangani
Risky Rosco
Dynasty’s Secret
A Time To Kill
Tiger Tops
Hancock’s Dynasty
Black Pegasus
King O Dreams
Royal Knockout
Corny Al

	 13-�1�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 31-�3�-5-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 20-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 21-�1�-1-1

	 $84,670	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	10]	
	 $62,025	 3	sa-g	 59	 [	 9]	B
	 $183,780	 5	sa-g	 59	 [	 8]	B
	 $56,550	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $42,075	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $65,750	 3	sa-g	 56.5	[	 3]	
	 $46,400	 3	sa-g	 55	 [	 6]	
	 $69,135	 4	sa-g	 55	 [	 4]	
	 $37,825	 3	sa-g	 52	 [	 5]	
	 $67,350	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 7]	B

A Domeyer
K Neisius
G Behr
O Noach
G Hatt
G Van Niekerk
R Fourie
C Puller
M Byleveld
X Carstens -4

9.7%
14.4%

5.5%
0.0%

17.3%
14.8%
15.7%

3.1%
7.8%
2.7%

S Elley
G R Puller
A E Sands
M W Bass
J Ramsden
M W Bass
S J Snaith
G W Ennion
V H Marshall
S Elley

9.1%
10.9%
11.8%
12.3%

9.5%
12.3%
14.1%

7.2%
7.9%
9.1%

	 85	 72	
	 86	 77	
	 79	 70	 -2
	 81	 73	 -6

	 73	 73	 +9
	 81	 72	
	 77	 69	 -3
	 73	 62	 -6

	 82	 62	 -4
	 74	 56	

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	23-�2�-4-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1400m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400m 	 WET TRACK	    
9	 Royal Knockout	 58%
10	Corny Al	 28%
6	 Hancock’s Dynasty	 19%
4	 A Time To Kill	 17%
8	 King O Dreams	 11%

5	 Tiger Tops	 50%
7	 Black Pegasus	 22%
6	 Hancock’s Dynasty	 22%
1	 Kisangani	 21%
4	 A Time To Kill	 20%

5	 Tiger Tops	 50%
6	 Hancock’s Dynasty	 42%
3	 Dynasty’s Secret	 23%
1	 Kisangani	 20%
8	 King O Dreams	 11%

3	 Dynasty’s Secret	 1:24.72
10	Corny Al	 1:25.44
8	 King O Dreams	 1:26.02
1	 Kisangani	 1:27.03
2	 Risky Rosco	 1:27.03

6	 Hancock’s Dynasty	 47%
3	 Dynasty’s Secret	 38%
7	 Black Pegasus	 27%
9	 Royal Knockout	 25%
4	 A Time To Kill	 22%

	 	 3. Dynasty’s Secret                1. Kisangani                 10. Corny Al	 2. Risky Rosco
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
10:20 PM - Kenilworth 8 CLASS MDNF 

R$65,000
MAIDEN PLATE 2000m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2000m
	 1	 000426
	 2	 695424
	 3	 862
	 4	 988567
	 5	 0457
	 6	 980967
	 7	 7098
	 8	 006007
	 9	 507000
	10	 09

Princess Aura
Zakuska
Midnight Magenta
The Queen Vic
Shakespear’s Lady
Royal Jubilee
Savannah Wood
Shakara
Diamond Dynasty
Head Of State

	 6-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

	 $14,500	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	10]	B
	 $19,200	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $13,000	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 8]	B
	 $4,525	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 1]	

K Neisius
R Khathi
S Cormack
C Puller
R Fourie
M Byleveld
V’D Merwe
G Hatt
V Morake
A Andrews

14.4%
6.7%

17.8%
3.1%

15.7%
7.8%
9.0%

17.3%
0.0%
3.4%

G S Kotzen
G W Ennion
J Ramsden
P D Reeves
S J Snaith
V H Marshall
G S Kotzen
A D Steyn
J Ramsden
G S Kotzen

6.5%
7.2%
9.5%
5.9%

14.1%
7.9%
6.5%
5.0%
9.5%
6.5%

	 69	 68	 -1
	 70	 68	 -2
	 64	 64	
	 67	 59	
	 61	 58	 -3
	 62	 56	
	 55	 54	 -1
	 71	 53	 -3

	 65	 49	 -3
	 --	 --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 2000m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000m 	 WET TRACK	    
4	 The Queen Vic	 28%
6	 Royal Jubilee	 17%
7	 Savannah Wood	 8%
1	 Princess Aura	 6%

3	 Midnight Magenta	 22%
2	 Zakuska	 17%
1	 Princess Aura	 13%

2	 Zakuska	 67% 2	 Zakuska	 2:08.89
6	 Royal Jubilee	 2:10.59

1	 Princess Aura	 33%

	 	 3. Midnight Magenta                2. Zakuska	 1. Princess Aura	 10. Head Of State
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:


